503339974 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH BLANCHETOT	08/03/2011
MARTINE SMIT	07/18/2011
REGORIUS LEURS	07/18/2011
SVEN JÄHNICHEN	06/27/2011
DOMINIQUE SCHOLS	08/05/2011
MICHAEL JOHN SCOTT SAUNDERS	07/14/2011
JOHANNES JOSEPH WILHELMUS DE HAARD	07/14/2011
PETER VANLANDSCHOOT	07/14/2011
PETER VERHEESEN	06/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABLYNX N.V.
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 21
City:	ZWIJNAARDE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14627035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 2: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A0848.70093US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM

503339974 PATENT REEL: 035851 FRAME: 0175

SIGNATURE:	/John R. Van Amsterdam/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignmer	nt (from parent)#page1.tif	
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignmer	nt (from parent)#page2.tif	
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignmer	nt (from parent)#page3.tif	
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page4.tif		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page5.tif		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page6.tif		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page7.tif		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page8.tif		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page9.tif		
source=A0848.70093US02 - Assignment (from parent)#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035851 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Ablynx N.V., a Belgium corporation having a place of 1. business at Technologiepark 21; 9052 Zwijnaarde; BELGIUM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2011 under No. 13/124,001, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0848.70093US01, and entitled AMINO ACID SEQUENCES TARGETING HUMAN CD4. CXCR4, CCR5, TLR4, ALPHAV INTEGRIN, BETA3-INTEGRIN, BETA1-INTEGRIN, HUMAN ALPHA2-INTEGRIN, CD81, SR-BI, CLAUDIN-1, CLAUDIN-6 AND CLAUDIN-9, RESPECTIVELY, AND NEUTRALIZING VIRAL ENTRY, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee:
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

2350657.1

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

03/08/2011		Jan Gott
Date `	Inventor:	Christophe Blanchetot
	Address:	Schouteerpark 20
		B-9070 Destelbergen
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	France
Witness: August 3, 2011 Date	Signature Name: Address:	Thalia Combecq
Witness: August 3, 2011 Date	Signature Name: Address:	Els De Smer

12/07/11		Admia
Date	Inventor:	Martine Smit
	Address:	Professor Hans Frankfurthersingel 236
		1060 TP Amsterdam
		NETHERLANDS
	Citizenship:	Netherlands
Witness:		Q
$\alpha I = I$	-	
Date /2011	Signature	
·	Ů	
	Name:	R. LEURS
	Address:	9
		1875 CB Amplerdan
		the Metherlands
Witness:		
. 0/2/		PN
18/7/2011 Date	Signature	e hU. d
	Name:	R. W. de Wit
	Address:	Mazuela 35

1507 TK Zagadem ML

18/2/2011	نقتي	
Date	Inventor:	Regorius Leurs
	Address:	Saxen Weimarlaan 22-3
		1075 CB Amsterdam
		NETHERLANDS
Ci	tizenship:	Netherlands
Witness:		140
18/7/2011		Monro.
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	MJJMIT
	Address:	PHONO Frankfurthering 1236
		PHONO Frankfurthering 1236 1060 TP Mosterdan Netherlando
Witness:		
18/7/2011		hi -
Date	Signature	
	Name:	P.W. de Wit

Address: Mazurla 35

1507 TK laandam, ML

2011-06-27		wentot.
Date	Inventor:	Sven Jähnichen
	Address:	Lütjenkamp 16
		27327 Schwarme
		GERMANY
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
20M - 06 - 27		Tika Shu
Date	Signature	
	N	
	Name:	12 tra Ofrasener
	Address:	Silver SH. 2
,		27321 Thedinghause
		2 1) Z/ Mron yhause
		V
Witness:		ral l
20M-06-27		1. Talacicletas
Date	Signature	Mahuichten August Tolonichen
	Manager	1 11 75/2010
	Name:	Auriest LOBA CUTA

Address:

August 5, 2011 Date		Allela
Date	Inventor:	Dominique Schols
	Address:	Keierveld 9
		B-3020 Herentais
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	Belgium
Witness:		
August 5, 2011		Schoes
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Sonotra Claes
	Address:	Vinhen bosstraat 17
		3001 Heverlee BELGIOM
Witness:		
August 5, 2011 Date		Etonteyn-
Date	Signature	
	Name:	ERIC FONTEYN
	Address	PANORAMALAAN 70
		2012 WILSELE BELGIUM

16th July 2011		Michael Saundes
Date	Inventor:	Michael John Scott Saunders
	Address:	Avenue de la Jonction, 38
		1190 Brussels
		BELGIUM
· ·	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:		
14th July 2011		1100
Date Date	Signature	
	Name:	Thalia Ombeco
	Address:	Notelaarstraat 13
		DOAS INVILLER
		98do Morelbeke belgium
		O
Witness:		
Myth July 2011	مومد	Tomos
Date	Signature	
	Name:	7.00
	ivairie.	Els De Smer
	Address:	Vituarystroat 103
		9032 Wordelpen
		C 101

))	Address: 14 Twist 4
	Address: 't Zwint 1 4436 NA Oudelande
	NETHERLANDS
	Citizenship: Netherlands
Witness:	
valuiess.	ATTI-
Date ()	Signature
pare () ()	olgriature
	Name: Thalia Ombeco
	MUNICALLY OUTLAND 113
	9820 morelleke
	belgium
	Taylar in
lap.	^ .
Witness:	A A
My July 2011	- times
Date ()	Signature
	Name: El De Smeir
	Address: <u>Vituanostlaat 103</u>
	Jelpiu m

Inventor: Peter Vaniandschoot
Address: Markettestraat 20A
B-9881 Bellem
BELGIUM
Citizenship: Belgium

Witness:

Name: Thata Ombero
Address: Motelaurstraat 13
9830 Murelbreke
Belgium

Witness:

Ju July 2011
Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Viruanostraat 103

22	ILNE	2011
Date		

Inventor: Peter Verheesen

Address: Zeugsteeg 2

B-9000 Gent

BELGIUM

Citizenship: Netherlands

w	TT P	ess	
* *	111	ロマママ	

<u>22</u> <u>J∪w∈ 2011</u> Date

Signature

Name:

JONGHE CHRIS

Address:

JAN DAVIDLAAN

AARTSELAAR

Witness:

Signature

Name:

VAN

DEN LANGENBERGH

Address:

٥E

VISCUSTRAAT 51

GENT

2350657.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2015